WEST CARROLL PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm

Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON

Lint - Irrigated (Total) 17,758.0 830.00 14,739,140 1bs. $6,632,613

Lint - Non-irrigated (Total) 1,200.0 710.00 852,000 lbs. $383,400
Cotton (Total) 72 18,958.0 $7,016,013
FORESTRY

Pulpwood

Hardwood 10,275 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 10,275
Saw Timber
Hardwood 473,760 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 473,760
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $967,061
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $339,153

(Total)
Forestry (Total) $967,061
FRUITS

Blueberries (Total) * 3.0 2,500.00 7,500 1bs. $12,000

Peaches (Total) * 20.0 80.00 1,600 bu. $64,000
Fruits (Total) 23.0 $76,000
FEED GRAINS

Corn (Total) 95 11,936.0 160.00 1,909,760 bu. $4,182,374

Grain Sorghum (Total) 8 824.0 50.00 41,200 cwt. $147,496

Oats (Total) 24 738.0 80.00 59,040 bu. $110,405
Feed Grains (Total) 13,498.0 $4,440,275
HAY FOR SALE

Grass (Total) 30 900.0 2.00 1,800 tons $108,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 900.0 $108,000
Home Gardens (Total) 400 $104,000
PECANS

Native (Total) 15 120.0 300.00 36,000 Ibs. $32,400

306



Pecans (Total)

Rice (Total) 18
Sod Production (Total) *
Soybeans (Total) 181
SWEET POTATOES
Canning (Total)
Fresh (Total)
Sweet Potatoes (Total) 60
VEGETABLES
Cucumber
Fresh *
Cucumber (Total)
Eggplant (Total) *
Irish Potatoes
Fresh *
Irish Potatoes (Total)
Lima Beans
Fresh *
Lima Beans (Total)
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) *
Okra (Fresh) (Total) *
Peppers
Bell 7
Peppers (Total)
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total) *
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) *
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash 6
Squash (Fresh) (Total)
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) 9
Turnips (Fresh) (Total) 6
Watermelon (Total) *
Vegetables (Total)
Wheat (Total) 56

TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES

120.0
7,003.0
240.0
39,450.0

6,820.0

1.0
1.0
1.0

2.0
2.0

4.0
4.0
1.0
4.0

2.0
2.0
15.0
80.0

4.0

4.0
20.0
8.0

5.0
147.0
6,381.0

65.25

45.00

320.00

200.00

300.00

200.00

80.00

600.00
200.00

450.00

110.00
125.00

170.00
1,000.00
450.00

100.00

85.00

456,945
1,775,250
1,091,200
1,091,200
2,182,400

200

300

400

320

600
800

900

1,650
10,000

680
20,000
3,600
500

542,385

cwit.
acre
bu.

bu. (50 Ibs.)

bu. (50 1bs.)
bu. (33 1bs.)

cwt.

bu. (32 1bs.)

doz. bunches
bu.

bu. (28 Ib.)

CwWt.

bu. (24 Ibs.)
bu. (45 Ibs.)
lugs (20 Ibs.)
doz. bunches

cwt.

bu.

$32,400
$3,221,462
$1,440,000
$10,491,728

$2,182,400
$16,095,200
$18,277,600

$3,600
$3,600
$6,000

$14,000
$14,000

$11,200
$11,200

$4,200
$24,000

$18,000
$18,000
$41,250
$250,000

$13,600
$13,600
$400,000
$25,200
$4,000
$815,050
$1,779,023
$48,768,612

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

WEST CARROLL PARISH

307



WEST CARROLL PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Fur Animals (Total) 150 pelts $1,455
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) * 5,000 No. Acres acre $250,000
Leased
All Other Game (Total) * 1,000 No. Acres acre $7,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $257,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $258.,455
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 1,500 head $799,628
400-500 Ibs. 1,500 head $907,673
500-600 Ibs. 1,200 head $788,502
600-700 Ibs. 800 head $589,472
Steer Calves (Total) $3,085,274
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 1,000 head $467,775
400-500 Ibs. 1,000 head $547,065
500-600 Ibs. 1,100 head $681,593
600-700 Ibs. 150 head $104,657
Heifer Calves (Total) $1,801,090
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 500 head $3,088
700-800 Ibs. 300 head $2,003
Yearling Cattle (Total) $5,090
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total) 100 pair $97,913
Cull Cows (Total) 600 head $237,813
Cull Bulls (Total) 50 head $46,403

308



Cattle & Calves (Total) 200 No. Cows $5,273,582
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk * 107 No. Adult Cows 1,005,123 pounds $161,624
Bred Heifers 8 head $14,400
Cull Cows 51 head $30,600
Bull Calves 49 head $2,450
Breeding Age Bulls 1 head $1,200
Dairy Cows (Total) $210,274
Dairy (Total) $210,274
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses * 8 No. Brood Mares 3 head $24,000
Show Horses 8 25 No. Brood Mares 10 head $40,000
Recreation Horses 30 200 No. Brood Mares 60 head $90,000
Brood Mares (Total) $154,000
Horses (Total) $154,000
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 20 head $4,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 100 head $10,850
Stocker Goats (Total) 20 head $1,730
Cull Goats (Total) 40 head $2,400
Goats (Total) 25 400 No. Does $19,480
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $5,657,336
WEST CARROLL PARISH $54,684,403

309



