WEST CARROLL PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

WEST CARROLL PARISH	Number of	I LANT EN	Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
COTTON						
Lint - Irrigated (Total)		17,758.0	830.00	14,739,140	lbs.	\$6,632,613
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total)		1,200.0	710.00	852,000	lbs.	\$383,400
Cotton (Total)	72	18,958.0				\$7,016,013
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Hardwood				10,275	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				10,275		
Saw Timber						
Hardwood				473,760	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				473,760		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$967,061
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$339,153
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$967,061
FRUITS						
Blueberries (Total)	*	3.0	2,500.00	7,500		\$12,000
Peaches (Total)	*	20.0	80.00	1,600	bu.	\$64,000
Fruits (Total)		23.0				\$76,000
FEED GRAINS						
Corn (Total)	95	11,936.0	160.00	1,909,760		\$4,182,374
Grain Sorghum (Total)	8	824.0	50.00	41,200		\$147,496
Oats (Total)	24	738.0	80.00	59,040	bu.	\$110,405
Feed Grains (Total)		13,498.0				\$4,440,275
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	30	900.0	2.00	1,800	tons	\$108,000
Hay for Sale (Total)		900.0				\$108,000
Home Gardens (Total)	400					\$104,000
PECANS						
Native (Total)	15	120.0	300.00	36,000	lbs.	\$32,400

Pecans (Total)		120.0				\$32,400
Rice (Total)	18	7,003.0	65.25	456,945	cwt.	\$3,221,462
Sod Production (Total)	*	240.0			acre	\$1,440,000
Soybeans (Total)	181	39,450.0	45.00	1,775,250	bu.	\$10,491,728
SWEET POTATOES		ŕ				
Canning (Total)				1,091,200		\$2,182,400
Fresh (Total)				1,091,200		\$16,095,200
Sweet Potatoes (Total)	60	6,820.0	320.00	2,182,400	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$18,277,600
VEGETABLES		,				
Cucumber						
Fresh	*	1.0	200.00	200	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$3,600
Cucumber (Total)		1.0				\$3,600
Eggplant (Total)	*	1.0	300.00	300	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$6,000
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	*	2.0	200.00	400	cwt.	\$14,000
Irish Potatoes (Total)		2.0				\$14,000
Lima Beans						
Fresh	*	4.0	80.00	320	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$11,200
Lima Beans (Total)		4.0				\$11,200
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	*	1.0	600.00	600	doz. bunches	\$4,200
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	4.0	200.00	800	bu.	\$24,000
Peppers						
Bell	7	2.0	450.00	900	bu. (28 lb.)	\$18,000
Peppers (Total)		2.0				\$18,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)	*	15.0	110.00	1,650	cwt.	\$41,250
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	*	80.0	125.00	10,000	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$250,000
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	6	4.0	170.00	680	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$13,600
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		4.0				\$13,600
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	9	20.0	1,000.00	20,000	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$400,000
Turnips (Fresh) (Total)	6	8.0	450.00	3,600	doz. bunches	\$25,200
Watermelon (Total)	*	5.0	100.00	500	cwt.	\$4,000
Vegetables (Total)		147.0				\$815,050
Wheat (Total)	56	6,381.0	85.00	542,385	bu.	\$1,779,023
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$48,768,612
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION						

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
Fur Animals (Total)				150	pelts	\$1,455
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	*	5,000	No. Acres		acre	\$250,000
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	*	1,000	No. Acres		acre	\$7,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$257,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$258,455
	ANIM	<u>AL ENTERPRISES</u>	PRODUCTIO	<u>N</u>		
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				1,500	head	\$799,628
400-500 lbs.				1,500	head	\$907,673
500-600 lbs.				1,200	head	\$788,502
600-700 lbs.				800	head	\$589,472
Steer Calves (Total)						\$3,085,274
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				1,000	head	\$467,775
400-500 lbs.				1,000	head	\$547,065
500-600 lbs.				1,100	head	\$681,593
600-700 lbs.				150	head	\$104,657
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$1,801,090
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				500	head	\$3,088
700-800 lbs.				300	head	\$2,003
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$5,09
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				100	pair	\$97,913
Cull Cows (Total)				600	head	\$237,813
Cull Bulls (Total)				50	head	\$46,400

Cattle & Calves (Total)	200	No. Cows		\$5,273,582
DAIRY				
Dairy Cows				
Milk	*	107 No. Adult Cows 1,005,	23 pounds	\$161,624
Bred Heifers			8 head	\$14,400
Cull Cows			51 head	\$30,600
Bull Calves			49 head	\$2,450
Breeding Age Bulls			1 head	\$1,200
Dairy Cows (Total)				\$210,274
Dairy (Total)				\$210,274
HORSES				
Brood Mares				
Race Horses	*	8 No. Brood Mares	3 head	\$24,000
Show Horses	8	25 No. Brood Mares	10 head	\$40,000
Recreation Horses	30	200 No. Brood Mares	60 head	\$90,000
Brood Mares (Total)				\$154,000
Horses (Total)				\$154,000
GOATS				
Show Goats (Total)			20 head	\$4,500
Slaughter Goats (Total)			00 head	\$10,850
Stocker Goats (Total)			20 head	\$1,730
Cull Goats (Total)			40 head	\$2,400
Goats (Total)	25	400 No. Does		\$19,480
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENT	ERPRISES			\$5,657,336

WEST CARROLL PARISH \$54,684,403 309